115 Last revised in March 2000
1.58
X2 CLASS (EN132400) - MKT Series
METALLIZED POLYESTER FILM CAPACITOR
SELF-HEALING PROPERTIES
Typical applications: interference suppression.
Suitable for use in situations where failure of the capacitor
would not lead to danger of electric shock.

Voltage charge time: 1 minute
Voltage charge: 100 Vdc
Performance
≥3×104 MΩ (5x104 MΩ )* for C≤0.33mF
≥10000 s (17000 s)* for C>0.33mF
*Typical value
Test voltage between terminations (on all pieces):
1500Vac for 1 s + 2200Vdc for 1 s at +25_C5_C
Rated
Cap.
250 Vac
Max
dv/dt at
390Vdc Part NumberCap.
B H L p (V/ ms)
0.010 mF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 R.58.LI.2100.- -.01.-
0.015 mF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 R.58.LI.2150 - -.01.-
0.022 mF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 R.58.LI.2220.- -.01.-
0.033 mF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 R.58.LI.2330.- -.01.-
0.047 mF 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 400 R.58.LI.2470.- -.01.-
0.068 mF 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 400 R.58.LI.2680.- -.01.-
0.10 mF 8.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 400 R.58.LI.3100.- -.01.-
Tolerance: K (10%); M (20%)
Mechanical version and packaging:
51: insulated rigid leads